			07-01	-1998		
	rm-PTO-1595 51-92	TRANSMI	10075		ATION Atty. Docket:	: 137.24
	To the Comm	nissioner of Patents and Tr	ademarks: Please	record the attached of	unginal documents or copy there	eof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Kouichi NAKAYAMA (2) Toshikazu FUKUI Additional name(s) of conveying party (resp. trached?			 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:GENERAL CO., LTD. Foreign Address:14-37, Chuo 2-chome, Joto-ku, Osaka-shi Osaka, Japan 		
~						
<u>`</u>	□ Y	es X No				
3 .	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Image: Merger Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Other Image: Change of Name Execution Date: (1) June 1, 1998, and (2) June 1, 1998			Domestic Address		
				City:	State Z	IP
				Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached?	es X No
	A. Patent Applica	tion Number: 09/014,042 January 27, 1998		 the execution date of the application is: B. Title of Invention: "HEAT-SENSITIVE TRANSFER MEDIUM" TRANSFER MEDIUM" Yes X No 		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Number of applications and patents involved:		
Ì	Name:	Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper	& Scinto	One (1)		
		277 Park Avenue		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00		
		New York, New York 10)172-0194	X Enclosed	to be charged to deposit accour	ıt
	Telephone No.:	(212) 758-2400			nt number (for deficiency or exc	
	Facsimile No.:	(212) 758-2982		(Attach duplicate	06-1205 e copy of this page if paying by dep	osit account):
65./29 / (1\¥FC:	/1998 JWATKINS 000001 1581	136 09014042 40.00 DP	DO NOT USE '			
9.	Statement and sign To the best of my t true copy of the or	knowledge and belief, the	foregoing informa	tion is true and the	attached is the original docume	ent or is a
<u>_Je</u>	ean K. Dudek, Regis Name of Perso		Total number of		June 15, 1998 Date ver sheet, attachments, and docu	

F502\W160318\JKD\wpj

F512/A98817.DOC (Rev. 3/12/98)

Sole/Joint

ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST IN AN INVENTION

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned (hereinafter referred to ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain improvement in

HEAT-SENSITIVE TRANSFER MEDIUM

for which I am/we are about to make/have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, identified as

Application No. 09/014,042 filed on January 27, 1998 , and

WHEREAS GENERAL Co., Ltd.

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and having its principal office at

14-37, Chuo 2-chome, Joto-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan

and duly represented by YOSHIMICHI TOMIYAMA, its President, is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of lawful money and other consideration, the receipt of which I/we hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right for the territory of the United States of America in and to said invention as described in the specification entitled as above preparatory of obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor, and an invention to be described in a reissue, division, continuation or continuation-in-part application, if this be filed in later; said invention, application, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representative, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed at Osaka, Japan

this 1st day of June, 1998.

In the presence of:

Jakashi Jourakata By: Kouichi habayama KOUICHI NAKAYAMA

By: Joshikaza Fickui

By: _____

By: _____

By: _____